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Each OSC division has designated individuals to serve as either a Primary (P) contact 
for the division’s security issues or a Secondary (S) contact. The secondary contact 
provides support and coverage when the primary contact is unavailable. 

Executive Office 
Heidi Badorek heidi.badorek@ct.gov 860-702-3508 S 
Jasmyn Darby jasmyn.darby@ct.gov 860-702-3463 S 
Christine Kurpiewski christine.kurpiewski@ct.gov 860-702-3618 P 
Lucky Sagay lucky.sagay@ct.gov 860-702-3376 S 

    
Budget and Financial Analysis Division 

Heidi Badorek heidi.badorek@ct.gov 860-702-3508 S 
Jasmyn Darby jasmyn.darby@ct.gov 860-702-3463 S 
Christine Kurpiewski christine.kurpiewski@ct.gov 860-702-3618 P 
Lucky Sagay lucky.sagay@ct.gov 860-702-3376 S 

    
Business Office 

Heidi Badorek heidi.badorek@ct.gov 860-702-3508 S 
Jasmyn Darby jasmyn.darby@ct.gov 860-702-3463 S 
Christine Kurpiewski christine.kurpiewski@ct.gov 860-702-3618 P 
Lucky Sagay lucky.sagay@ct.gov 860-702-3376 S 

    
Central Accounts Payable Division 

Osc Security Mailbox osc.security@ct.gov 

 P 
Merita Hoxha Merita.Hoxha@ct.gov 860-702-3649 S 
Patricia Magnotti Patricia.Magnotti@ct.gov 860-702-3391 P 
Christopher Polek christopher.polek@ct.gov 860-702-3426 S 
Heidi Rodriguez heidi.rodriguez@ct.gov 860-702-3587 P 

    
CT Retirement Savings Program Division 

Heidi Badorek heidi.badorek@ct.gov 860-702-3508 S 
Jasmyn Darby jasmyn.darby@ct.gov 860-702-3463 S 
Christine Kurpiewski christine.kurpiewski@ct.gov 860-702-3618 P 
Lucky Sagay lucky.sagay@ct.gov 860-702-3376 S 
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Core-CT 
Donna Braga donna.braga@ct.gov 860-702-3398 P 
Padinhare Chalil Pradeep.Padinhare@ct.gov 860-702-3532 P 
Glenn Churchill glenn.churchill@ct.gov 860-702-3310 P 
Tracy Douglas tracy.douglas@ct.gov 860-702-3530 P 
Nayda Flores nayda.flores@ct.gov 860-702-3531 P 
Dinesh Gupta dinesh.k.gupta@ct.gov 860-702-3558 P 
Brett Hawkins brett.hawkins@ct.gov 860-702-3430 S 
Janet Poppel janet.poppel@ct.gov 860-702-3591 S 
Brianne McKenna brianne.mckenna@ct.gov 860-702-3581 P 

    
Healthcare Policy and Benefit Division 

Donna Cerbo donna.cerbo@ct.gov 860-702-3415 P 
Nancy Gajda nancy.gajda@ct.gov 860-702-3456 S 
Kerri Zongol kerri.zongol@ct.gov 860-702-3647 S 

    
Human Resources 

Sara Garrett sara.garrett@ct.gov 860-702-3572 P 

    
Retirement Services Division 

Grisel Cuascut grisel.cuascut@ct.gov 860-702-3521 S 
Patricia Meskers patricia.meskers@ct.gov 860-702-3466 S 
Jean Reid jean.reid@ct.gov 860-702-3370 P 
Donald Wilkerson Donald.Wilkerson@ct.gov 860-702-3642 P 

    
Statewide Payroll & Time Management Division 

Lisa Simpson lisa.simpson@ct.gov 860-702-3411 P 
Lizmarie Pavon Lizmarie.pavon@ct.gov 860-702-3453 S 

 

This list is maintained by the Central Accounts Payable Division, Security and Asset 
Management team. If there are any questions or concerns, please send an email to 
osc.security@ct.gov. 
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